Pulse Scaler (v3)   PLS154
DESCRIPTION
The  PULSE SCALER PLS154  is  for  applications  where an  input
pulse rate is required to be proportionally reduced.  A divisor from 1
to 999 in steps of 1 is set via an internal three-decade divider.  The
input to the pulse scaler can be any type of wave shape from 2 to
50Vpp as well as proximity sensor or contact.  Provision has also
been made for non-zero based inputs.  A 15-turn trimpot (OFFS) is

Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
Pulse Scaler (v3)   PLS154 No.  DS15431 Issue: 2 25/07/05
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 240V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc Isolated.
2 = 120V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 7 = 48Vdc (use ‘6’).
3 = 24V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 8 = 60 - 240Vdc Isolated.
*) 5 = 12Vdc (use ‘6’). *) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input:
1 = Low level sine or sawtooth (200mVpp - 20Vpp).
2 = 24Vdc pulse external source (0.2 - 50Vdc).
3 = NAMUR proximity sensor or contact, 8V auxiliary.
4 = 3-wire NPN proximity sensor, 15V auxiliary.
5 = 3-wire PNP proximity sensor, 15V auxiliary.
6 = 3-wire NPN proximity sensor, 24V auxiliary.
7 = 3-wire PNP proximity sensor, 24V auxiliary.
8 = 2-wire 24Vdc/ac proximity sensor, 24V auxiliary
*) 9 = Other Sensor (Specify).
Output:
1 = Change over contact 5A/240Vac resistive + Open Collector NPN Transistor.
2 = Open Collector NPN Transistor (80V/100mA max) + [Relay disabled].
3 = 15V Pulse, non-isolated from input.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Divider Setting:
001 . . . 999 (Specify) eg. setting of 54 = XXX054X.
Options:
0 = None.
*) 2 = Relay contact 16A/250Vac resistive.
*) 4 = Master reset function push button fitted.
*) 5 = Flip-Flop output (50% M.S. Ratio).
*) 6 = High input frequency. >5kHz (Specify).
*) 7 = Stretched output pulse (Specify).
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Front Panel Controls
1. Input Pulse Indicator.
2. Input Offset Adjustment.
3. Output Pulse Indicator.
4. Relay Pulse Indicator.
*) Price Extra..
In the interest of development and improvement, A.P.C.S. Pty. Ltd. reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  A.P.C.S. PTY. LTD. will accept no
legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 2
Pulse Scaler (v3)   PLS154 No.  DS15431 Issue: 2 25/07/05
PLS154 - X X X XXX X